.
~

- (R-91-1178)
277300
RESOLUTION NUMBER R-
apopTeD on _ FEB 041991

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and
empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a third
Amendment to Agreement with Tetra Tech, Inc., to provide
professional services, under the terms and conditions set forth
in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as

277305

Document No. RR-

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount
not to exceed $1,548,384 ($344,356 for professional services and
$1,204,028 for construction, administration and related project
costs) from CIP 33-084.0 Underground Hazardous Materials Storage
Tanks, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the

purpose of providing funds for the above project.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

/John K. Riess
Deputy City Attorney

JKR:pev

01/14/91
Aud.Cert:9100533
Or.Dept:E&D
R-91-1178
Form=r.auagr

-PAGE 1 OF 1-



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC_9100533

ORIGINATING
DEPT.NO.. 542

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCRS | SY | Funp DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ondBa | OFERALON | BENREQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $_1,548,384.00

Vendor__Tetra Tech, Inc.

FUND OVERRIDE O

Purpose__Authorizing the expenditure of funds for Underground Storage Tank Management

Program.

ate_January 11 91 . /M
Date ’ 19 By' AUDITOR Al TROLLER'S DEPARFMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCIS | SY | Funp DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ordB, | OFEDATION | BEnF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 30244 | 106 4279 330840 $1,548,384.00

TOTAL AMOUNT | $1,548,384.00
FUND OVERRIDE D)

ﬁ/fg'?'? 300 FEB 04 1991 Ac_9100533

AC-361 (REV 3-86)




st . —_— ST YT S g i

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wollsheimer
Ron Roberts
John Hartley
H. Wes Pratt
Linda Bernhardt
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1278 (Rev 11-89)

FEB 04 1991

Nays Not Present Ineligible

RRORRRQRSY
OOoOoOoOooooad
Oo0ooooooo

O
O
O
O
O
O
[E/
O
O

MAUREEN O'CONNOR

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego. California

Rcsolutioﬁ. 2 7 '7 3 O 5 FEB O 4 1991

Number ... Adopted ...




g L R o ——
‘ .

o ¢

KAWL

i

AR A SRR o SN 34 T

| N o . NP
S e -
oo T Rt
H R PR
I AU A S
) . sl
Lo e s
T e s
Al
‘/’A
-
S
oo
I .
s
' e
.o




